



PROUD TO BE INDIAN
PRIVILEGED TO BE GLOBAL

HEG/SECTT/2019

13th February, 2019

1	BSE Limited 25 th Floor, P J Towers Dalal Street MUMBAI - 400 001. Scrip Code : 509631	2	National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400 051. Scrip Code : HEG
---	---	---	---

Sub: Submission of newspaper clippings for Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & nine months period ended 31st December, 2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We wish to inform you that the Company has published the Unaudited Financial results for the quarter & nine months period ended 31st December, 2018 pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, in the following Newspapers on 13th February, 2019.

- 1) Business Standard - All India
- 2) Navbharat - Bhopal


Copy of newspapers clippings in this connection are attached.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For HEG Limited




(Vivek Chaudhary)
Company Secretary

heg.investor@lnjbhilwara.com

Encl: as above

HEG LIMITED

Corporate Office :

Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1
Noida - 201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India
Tel. : +91-120-4390300 (EPABX)
Fax : +91-120-4277841
Website : www.Lnjbhilwara.com

Regd. Office :

Mandideep (Near Bhopal) Distt. Raisen - 462046
(Madhya Pradesh), India
Tel. : +91-7480-405500, 233524 to 233527
Fax : +91-7480-233522
Website : www.heg ltd.com



Corporate Identification No.: L23109MP1972PLC008290

EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

Registered Office: 204, Rajajee Centre, Free Press Journal Marg, 214, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.
CIN: L28200MH1978PLC020434 • Email: investors@ekc.in
Tel. Numbers: 022 3026 8300/01 • Fax: 022 2287 0720 • Website: www.everestkanto.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Continuing Operations:								
1	Total Income from Operations	58,739	17,470	14,191	52,184	39,774	55,807	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	1,342	574	1,757	3,248	935	3,154	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,440	574	1,757	3,346	967	3,186	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	1,106	761	1,691	3,044	901	2,724	
Discontinued Operations:								
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(170)	(1,276)	(510)	(1,556)	(554)	(344)	
6	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(170)	(1,276)	(510)	(1,556)	(554)	(344)	
7	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax from Total Operations	936	(515)	1,181	1,488	347	2,380	
8	Equity Share Capital	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	2,244	
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of preceding year)						42,126	
11	Earnings per share (not annualised) (before and after extraordinary items) (face value of ₹ 2/- each):							
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (not annualised) (in ₹)								
(i) Continuing Operations:		0.59	0.69	1.49	2.73	0.78	2.39	
(ii) Discontinued Operations:		(0.15)	(1.14)	(0.45)	(1.39)	(0.89)	(0.31)	
(iii) Total Operations:		0.84	(0.45)	1.04	1.34	0.29	2.08	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.everestkanto.com).

By Order of the Board
For Everest Kanto Cylinder Limited
Sd/-
P. K. Khurana
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00004050

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th February, 2019

REDINGTON (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: SPL, Ghandy House, 55, Mount Road, Ghandy, Chennai - 600 032.
Website: www.redingtongroup.com | Email: investors@redington.co.in
CIN: L25097TN196PLC028758
Phone No: +91-44-24433355 | Fax No: +91-44-22553769
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months Ended December 31, 2018

₹ in Crores

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	12,031.00	11,339.58	33,853.47	41,922.58
2	Profit before tax and exceptional items	2,715.32	198.08	484.82	639.27
3	Profit before tax and after exceptional items	144.00	166.58	413.46	830.27
4	Profit after tax and exceptional item	132.10	138.07	311.96	484.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Quarter / Nine Months:	81.25	75.62	454.78	487.81
6	Equity share capital	77.50	80.03	77.82	80.03
7	Other equity as per balance sheet of preceding accounting year				2,450.23
8	Earnings per Equity Share (Face Value - ₹ 2/- per share) (Not annualised):				
		1. Basic (in ₹)	3.18	8.49	12.04
		2. Diluted (in ₹)	3.15	8.41	12.04

Notes:
1. Summarised Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	4,417.59	8,928.13	12,150.29	14,844.21
2	Profit before tax	61.17	70.10	168.97	211.33
3	Profit after tax	41.51	45.60	115.99	183.92

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone / Consolidated Financial results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended December 31, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available in the website of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) and are available on the Company's website www.redingtongroup.com.

3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 11, 2019 and February 14, 2019.

4. A limited review of the Unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company has been carried out by the statutory auditors. A similar review of the financial results of the Subsidiaries/Associate has been conducted by the respective statutory auditors.

For Redington (India) Limited
Raj Shankar
Managing Director

Place : Chennai
Date : February 12, 2019

INTRASOFT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 502A, Prabhadesh, Raghunathshi Mills Compound, Senapati Bagaj Marg, Lower Park, Mumbai-400 013.
Tel: 91-22-2493-2123. Fax: 91-22-2493-3123. Email: intrasoft@intra.com
Website: www.intra.com. CIN: L24130MH1909PLC197857

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

123Stores E-Commerce Operating Cash flow of \$ 1.43 million in Q3 FY19 against a negative cash flow \$ (0.46) million in Q3 FY18.

₹ in Lakhs

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Nine Months ended			Year Ended
	31-12-2018	30-09-2018	31-12-2017	31-12-2018	31-12-2017	31-03-2018	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
I Income							
(a) Revenue from Operations	19130.31	21582.64	33876.12	88541.79	88541.33	116896.78	
(b) Other Income	148.44	116.49	44.80	335.51	366.30	510.88	
II Total Income (I + II)	19278.75	21699.13	33920.92	88877.30	88907.63	117407.66	
III Expenses							
(a) Cost of Goods Sold	13869.44	15564.83	22875.82	47990.16	50230.86	70145.31	
(b) Shipping & Handling Expenses	2142.31	2717.84	5115.45	8239.81	13451.53	17828.71	
(c) Sales and Marketing Expenses	2115.09	2445.02	4273.57	7674.30	11498.79	14928.70	
(d) Employee Benefits Expenses	256.41	429.27	497.17	1167.72	1589.29	2039.96	
(e) Finance Costs	132.75	165.44	193.58	343.83	189.11	264.32	
(f) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense	43.89	44.46	48.42	133.82	145.44	195.57	
(g) Other Expenses	386.22	385.39	343.55	1057.95	1054.48	1417.83	
IV Total Expenses	18640.11	21694.33	33852.76	86697.89	87174.38	115549.20	
V Profit Before Tax (III - IV)	638.64	670.31	618.16	2179.41	2733.25	1858.46	
VI Tax expense							
(a) Current Tax	18.81	8.82	130.86	42.74	551.92	643.75	
(b) Deferred Tax	-0.94	0.52	-19.84	3.91	-51.91	-482.40	
(c) Income Tax (Earlier years)	-1.56	-110.43	0.00	-103.83	0.00	0.00	
Net Profit for the Period (V - VI)	230.43	88.57	507.32	335.30	1765.29	1372.15	
VII Other Comprehensive Income							
(i) Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss							
(a) Gain on remeasurement of post employment defined benefit obligations	-4.50	-4.50	-9.00	-13.50	-20.61	-14.51	
Exchange differences on translation of financial statements of foreign operations	-151.77	241.38	-70.84	264.07	-42.70	24.96	
Income tax effect on above	1.17	1.17	2.32	3.51	5.68	-3.73	
(b) Items that will be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss							
(a) Gain on fair value of investments in debt instruments through OCI	-4.47	-4.77	0.17	-14.78	6.56	-4.25	
Income tax effect on above	1.16	1.24	-0.30	3.21	-0.10	1.17	
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII + VIII)	72.02	323.49	433.84	518.41	1265.82	1495.81	
X Paid up Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10 each, fully paid up)						1473.17	
XI Reserves excluding revaluation reserve/ Other equity						1272.53	
XII Earnings per Share (EPS) (₹)							
Basic and diluted EPS	1.50	0.60	3.44	2.78	8.58	9.32	

NOTES:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 February 2019.
2. Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018. An unmodified limited review report has been issued and the same is being filed with the stock exchanges along with the above results.
3. As per the requirements of IND AS 109 "Operating Segments" no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in single business segment of Internet based delivery of products and services.
4. The Consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2018 are available on the Company's website www.intra.com.

For IntraSoft Technologies Ltd.
Sd/-
Arvind Kujarja
Managing Director
DIN: 00166391

Place: Kolkata
Date: 12th February 2019

AMARA RAJA BATTERIES LIMITED

Registered office: Renigunta - Cuddapah Road, Karakambadi, Tirupati - 517520, Andhra Pradesh
Tel: 91 (877) 2265000 Fax: 91 (877) 2265000, E-mail id: investorservices@amararaja.co.in | Website: www.amararajabatteries.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

₹ in Crores

Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended
	31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total income from operations	1,694.66	1,753.05	1,553.46	5,226.38	4,652.24	6,232.98	
Profit before tax	197.80	184.79	198.47	552.12	539.91	714.20	
Net Profit after tax	130.89	120.23	134.45	364.15	361.52	471.32	
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	129.22	121.35	134.18	363.56	361.80	472.84	
Paid-up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 1 each)	17.08	17.08	17.08	17.08	17.08	17.08	
Earnings per share (of ₹ 1 each) for the period - not annualised							
Basic (₹)	7.66	7.04	7.87	21.32	21.16	27.59	
Diluted (₹)	7.66	7.04	7.87	21.32	21.16	27.59	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results and notes there to are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.amararaja.co.in).

Hyderabad
February 11, 2019

Dr. Ramachandra N. Galla
Chairman

HEG LIMITED

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018

(₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	
		31st Dec. 2018	31st Dec. 2018	31st Dec. 2017	31st March, 2018	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	1,864.99	5,245.17	842.71	2,758.40	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,328.60	3,870.87	531.24	1,604.71	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,328.60	3,870.87	531.24	1,604.71	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	866.83	2,526.02	342.11	1,081.34	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	866.83	2,526.26	341.83	1,081.10	
6	Equity Share Capital	39.96	39.96	39.96	39.96	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	-	-	-	1,768.66	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations (not annualized):					
		Basic	216.93	632.15	85.62	270.61
		Diluted	216.93	632.15	85.62	270.61

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results for the quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December, 2018 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.hegindia.com).

For HEG Limited
Sd/-
Ravi Jhurjhuwalia
Chairman, Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00060972

Place : Noida (U.P.)
Date : 12th February, 2019

CIN: L23109MP1972PLC008290
Registered Office: Mandideep, (Near Bhogal) Distt. Raibani - 642 046, (M.P.) Phone: 07480-235324, 233625; Fax: 07480-235322.
Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1, Noida - 201 301 (U.P.) Phone: 0120-4390300 (EP-ABX); Fax: 0120-4277841
E-mail: heg.investor@nifty@warsa.com; Website: www.hegindia.com

HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Ahura Centre, 1st Floor, B - Wing, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093.
Tel No.: 6691 7000 | Fax No.: 6691 7001 | Email: hinalco@adityabirla.com | Website: www.hindalco.com & www.adityabirla.com
CIN No.: L27022MH1958PLC011238

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2018

₹ in Crore

Particulars	Quarter ended			9 Months ended			Year ended
	31/12/2018	30/09/2018	31/12/2017	31/12/2018	31/12/2017	31/03/2018	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1 Revenue from Operations	11,937.74	10,833.02	11,028.08	33,363.97	31,753.83	43,434.83	
2 Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax	338.06	467.72	747.64	1,421.49	1,997.69	2,554.03	
3 Exceptional Income/ (Expenses) (Net)	-	-	(115.29)	-	(325.21)	(325.21)	
4 Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	338.06	467.72	632.35	1,421.49	1,672.48	2,228.82	
5 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period after Tax	247.46	308.52	377.14	969.61	1,059.52	1,436.49	
6 Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax)	708.32	(366.55)	1,360.73	(286.66)	2,630.72	2,393.64	
7 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Net of Treasury Shares) (Face Value ₹ 1/- per Share)	222.94	222.93	222.96	222.94	222.96	222.89	
8 Other Equity						49,227.85	
9 Earnings per Share of ₹ 1/- each							
		(a) Basic (₹)	1.11	1.38	1.70	4.35	4.76
		(b) Diluted (₹)	1.11	1.38	1.69	4.35	4.76

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, and on the Company's website: www.hindalco.com.

2. The Unaudited financial results of the Company are reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th February, 2019.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th February, 2019

Sudish Pal
Managing Director

An Aditya Birla Group Company

